

## TIMING ENVERMEU 2020

C.H.	ES		Km part.	Km. Total	T.I.	Organisation 1	Organisation 2	Tricolore	Autorité	INFO SONG	000	00	0 VH	1er VH	Der. VH (10)	00 Moderne	0 Moderne	1er Moderne	Der. Moderne (150)
<b>Dimanche 27 septembre 2020</b>																			
1ère Section	0	Envermeu - Parc Fermé		0,000	0:00	6:40	6:55	7:00	7:15	7:30	7:40	7:45	7:50	<b>8:00</b>	8:09	8:15	8:20	<b>8:30</b>	10:59
	0A	Envermeu Gare - Entrée assistance	0,500	0,500	0:05	6:45	7:00	7:05	7:20	7:35	7:45	7:50	7:55	<b>8:05</b>	8:14	8:29	8:25	<b>8:35</b>	11:04
	0B	Envermeu Gare - Sortie assistance	0,000	0,500	0:20	7:05	7:20	7:25	7:40	7:55	8:05	8:10	8:15	<b>8:25</b>	8:34	8:49	8:45	<b>8:55</b>	11:24
	1	Torqueville	0,750	1,250	0:05	7:10	7:25	7:30	7:45	8:00	8:10	8:15	8:20	<b>8:30</b>	8:39	8:54	8:50	<b>9:00</b>	11:29
	DES 1	<i>Le Bucq (5,80 km)</i>	0,150	1,400	0:03	<b>7:13</b>	<b>7:28</b>	<b>7:33</b>	<b>7:48</b>	<b>8:03</b>	<b>8:13</b>	<b>8:18</b>	<b>8:23</b>	<b>8:33</b>	<b>8:42</b>	<b>8:57</b>	<b>8:53</b>	<b>9:03</b>	<b>11:32</b>
	2	Auberville	20,300	21,700	0:32	7:45	8:00	8:05	8:20	8:35	8:45	8:50	8:55	<b>9:05</b>	9:14	9:29	9:25	<b>9:35</b>	12:04
	DES 2	<i>Saint-Ouen (6,15 km)</i>	0,170	21,870	0:03	<b>7:48</b>	<b>8:03</b>	<b>8:08</b>	<b>8:23</b>	<b>8:38</b>	<b>8:48</b>	<b>8:53</b>	<b>8:58</b>	<b>9:08</b>	9:17	<b>9:32</b>	<b>9:28</b>	<b>9:38</b>	<b>12:07</b>
2A	Envermeu - Entrée Regroupement	11,700	33,570	0:30	8:18	8:33	8:38	8:53	9:08	9:18	9:23	9:28	<b>9:38</b>	9:47	10:02	9:58	<b>10:08</b>	12:37	
2ème Section	2B	Envermeu - Sortie Regroupement	0,000	33,570	1:30	9:48	10:03	10:08	10:23	10:38	10:48	10:53	10:58	<b>11:08</b>	11:17	11:32	11:28	<b>11:38</b>	14:07
	2C	Envermeu Gare - Entrée assistance	0,500	34,070	0:05	9:53	10:08	10:13	10:28	10:43	10:53	10:58	11:03	<b>11:13</b>	11:22	11:37	11:33	<b>11:43</b>	14:12
	2D	Envermeu Gare - Sortie assistance	0,000	34,070	0:30	10:23	10:38	10:43	10:58	11:13	11:23	11:28	11:33	<b>11:43</b>	11:52	12:07	12:03	<b>12:13</b>	14:42
	3	Torqueville	0,750	34,820	0:05	10:28	10:43	10:48	11:03	11:18	11:28	11:33	11:38	<b>11:48</b>	11:57	12:12	12:08	<b>12:18</b>	14:47
	DES 3	<i>Le Bucq (5,80 km)</i>	0,150	34,970	0:03	<b>10:31</b>	<b>10:46</b>	<b>10:51</b>	<b>11:06</b>	<b>11:21</b>	<b>11:31</b>	<b>11:36</b>	<b>11:41</b>	<b>11:51</b>	<b>12:00</b>	<b>12:15</b>	<b>12:11</b>	<b>12:21</b>	<b>14:50</b>
	4	Auberville	20,300	55,270	0:32	11:03	11:18	11:23	11:38	11:53	12:03	12:08	12:13	<b>12:23</b>	12:32	12:47	12:43	<b>12:53</b>	15:22
	DES 4	<i>Saint-Ouen (6,15 km)</i>	0,170	55,440	0:03	<b>11:06</b>	<b>11:21</b>	<b>11:26</b>	<b>11:41</b>	<b>11:56</b>	<b>12:06</b>	<b>12:11</b>	<b>12:16</b>	<b>12:26</b>	12:35	<b>12:50</b>	<b>12:46</b>	<b>12:56</b>	<b>15:25</b>
4A	Envermeu - Entrée Regroupement	11,700	67,140	0:30	11:36	11:51	11:56	12:11	12:26	12:36	12:41	12:46	<b>12:56</b>	13:05	13:20	13:16	<b>13:26</b>	15:55	
3ème Section	4B	Envermeu - Sortie Regroupement	0,000	67,140	1:30	13:06	13:21	13:26	13:41	13:56	14:06	14:11	14:16	<b>14:26</b>	14:35	14:50	14:46	<b>14:56</b>	17:25
	4C	Envermeu Gare - Entrée assistance	0,500	67,640	0:05	13:11	13:26	13:31	13:46	14:01	14:11	14:16	14:21	<b>14:31</b>	14:40	14:55	14:51	<b>15:01</b>	17:30
	4D	Envermeu Gare - Sortie assistance	0,000	67,640	0:30	13:41	13:56	14:01	14:16	14:31	14:41	14:46	14:51	<b>15:01</b>	15:10	15:25	15:21	<b>15:31</b>	18:00
	5	Torqueville	0,750	68,390	0:05	13:46	14:01	14:06	14:21	14:36	14:46	14:51	14:56	<b>15:06</b>	15:15	15:30	15:26	<b>15:36</b>	18:05
	DES 5	<i>Le Bucq (5,80 km)</i>	0,150	68,540	0:03	<b>13:49</b>	<b>14:04</b>	<b>14:09</b>	<b>14:24</b>	<b>14:39</b>	<b>14:49</b>	<b>14:54</b>	<b>14:59</b>	<b>15:09</b>	<b>15:18</b>	<b>15:33</b>	<b>15:29</b>	<b>15:39</b>	<b>18:08</b>
	6	Auberville	20,300	88,840	0:32	14:21	14:36	14:41	14:56	15:11	15:21	15:26	15:31	<b>15:41</b>	15:50	16:05	16:01	<b>16:11</b>	18:40
	DES 6	<i>Saint-Ouen (6,15 km)</i>	0,170	89,010	0:03	<b>14:24</b>	<b>14:39</b>	<b>14:44</b>	<b>14:59</b>	<b>15:14</b>	<b>15:24</b>	<b>15:29</b>	<b>15:34</b>	<b>15:44</b>	15:53	<b>16:08</b>	<b>16:04</b>	<b>16:14</b>	<b>18:43</b>
6A	Envermeu - Parc Fermé	11,700	100,710	0:30	14:54	15:09	15:14	15:29	15:44	15:54	15:59	16:04	<b>16:14</b>	16:23	16:38	16:34	<b>16:44</b>	19:13	